

Blind Sports Australia

SUPPORT STAFF AGREEMENT AND CODE OF CONDUCT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I acknowledge that membership of the team is an honor and a privilege, and that membership of the Team is subject to my compliance with the terms of the Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct.

I acknowledge that my membership of the Team and the benefits and entitlements associated with such membership, are conditional on my signing this Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct and compliance with the terms and conditions set out in the document and I confirm:

- 1. I acknowledge that I have read this Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct and that I am aware that it creates a legally binding relationship between me and Blind Sports Australia;
- 2. I acknowledge I have the right to obtain independent legal advice in relation to the terms of the Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct;
- 3. I acknowledge my membership to the team may be terminated and I may be subject to discipline set out in the Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct, in the event of any breach;
- 4. I understand the nature and extent of my obligations imposed upon me by the Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct;
- 5. I agree to comply with this Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct;
- 6. I consent to Blind Sports Australia using my personal information, sensitive information and health information as defined under any applicable State, Territory or Commonwealth laws in accordance with the Support Staff Agreement and Code of Conduct;
- 7. I am aware that I may access my personal information, sensitive information and health information as held by Blind Sports Australia at any time;
- 8. I agree to contact Blind Sports Australia immediately if I change my personal information, sensitive information, and health information as held by Blind Sports Australia.

We ask that you please sign below to acknowledge and accept the Blind Sports Australia Support Staff Agreement for the 2023 IBSA World Blind Games.

Signed:	 	 	
Name:		 	
Date:			